Conway Public Library Trustees

Meeting of January 8, 2025

Treasurer's Report

Keith Henney Trust

The Keith Henney Trust has a website that describes the fund. It was established in 1984 "to foster and encourage the location, preservation, and usefulness of historical material relating to any of the towns in Carroll County, New Hampshire, and to any of the towns in that portion of Oxford County, Maine, now consisting of its Western Registry of Deeds District."

Dennis Sullivan, Chairman of their committee, supports the idea of digitizing the original bound books of donations, Trusts and Grants to preserve them and make them available to the public. He suggested the Trustees check with the library as to who digitized records in the past to get an estimate should the library wish to apply.

Per Dennis, submissions to the Keith Henney Trust can come from the Trustees or the Director. The Keith Henney Trust Committee meets in May and November. Details can be found here: https://sites.google.com/view/henneyhistoricalfund/home

TD Bank Accounts 2024 Year End Balances

Operating Account: \$ 15,947.82 Donation Account: \$9,447.62 Income Account: \$7,696.87

Savings (Paypal) Account: \$7,495.19

Respectfully Submitted,

Andrea Libby
Trustee, Treasurer for Conway Public Library